
Subject: RE: Public Records Request (FL-GOV-21-1461)
Date: Monday, November 22, 2021 at 4:28:05 PM Eastern Standard Time
From: DesanLs.OpenGovernment
To: AO Records
CC: Vassallo, Miguel

EXTERNAL SENDER

Good aRernoon,
 
A search of the ExecuLve Office of the Governor’s files has produced documents responsive to your
request as stated below.  You may find your records on the Governor’s website at the link provided
below under “11-22-2021_Stoneman_11-G_Responsive_Documents.” Thank you for contacLng the
ExecuLve Office of the Governor.
 
h_ps://fleog.sharepoint.com/:f:/s/Open_Gov/EvK8qxZrj-5Fr7ytOck_EcoByfN9CUqJMj9JzNg8bj9pYQ
 
Sincerely,
 
Isabel Thompson
Legal Assistant
ExecuLve Office of the Governor
(850)717-9328
 
 
 
From: AO Records <records@americanoversight.org> 
Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2021 2:55 PM
To: DesanLs.OpenGovernment <DesanLs.OpenGov@eog.myflorida.com>
Subject: Public Records Request (FL-GOV-21-1461)
 
Dear Public Records Officer:

Please find attached a request for records under Florida’s public records laws.

Sincerely, 

Mariuxi Pintado
Paralegal
American Oversight
records@americanoversight.org

--·- -------- ----- ---- ---
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From: Ashley Hayek 
Lukis. Adrian To: 

Subject: Biden-Harris policies are klling jobs 
Saturday, Aprll 17, 2021 5:40:46 PM Dab!: 

:America First Policy Institute 

I 

Dear friends, 

Every day it is becoming clearer that our great nation is at a crossroads. Over the past four years, we 

saw firsthand the results of innovative policies and the impact they bad on the American people. 

Unfortunately, the policies from the current Biden-Harris Administration are deconstructing these in 

record time, resulting in a negative impact on the American people. One example is the elimination 

of the Keystone pipeline, a Biden-Harris policy decision which is projected to result in the loss of 

approximately 11,000 jobs. 

There are better solutions to keep America First in all areas oflife:jobs, security, opportunity, and 

innovation. The America First Policy Institute is committed to developing data-driven research and 

then educating the public on the results. 

Our Chair, Linda McMahon, and our President & CEO, Brooke Rollins, are working nonstop for 

you. Check out this story on Foxnews,com· America First Policy Institute president cans out repeal 

of 1776 Commission and pro.posed corporate tax bike. 

AMERICA\J 
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Help us as we pursue our mission. Donate to the America First Policy Institute to put America First, 

always! 

Ashley Hayek 

Chief Development Officer & Senior Director for Engagement 

America First Policy Institute 

Follow Us 

■ .. ■J (ll 

America First Policy Institute 

president@americafirstpolicy.com 

America First Policy Institute is a 50l(c)(3) non-profit organization, Tax ID# 85-4202763. 

AMf RICAN 
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From: Ashley Hayek 
Gambineri. Mara To: 

Subject: Biden-Harris policies are killing jobs 
Saturday, April 17, 2021 5:41:58 PM Date: 

~:rnerica First Policy Institute 

B 

I •-

Dear friends, 

Every day it is becoming clearer that our great nation is at a crossroads. Over the past four years, we 

saw firsthand the results of innovative policies and the impact they had on the American people. 

Unfortunately, the policies from the current Biden-Harris Administration are deconstructing these in 

record time, resulting in a negative impact on the American people. One example is the elimination 

of the Keystone pipeline, a Biden-Harris policy decision which is projected to result in the loss of 

approximately 11,000 jobs. 

There are better solutions to keep America First in all areas oflife:jobs, security, opportunity, and 

innovation. The America First Policy Institute is committed to developing data-driven research and 

then educating the public on the results. 

Our Chair, Linda McMahon, and our President & CEO, Brooke Rollins, are working nonstop for 

you. Check out this story on Foxnews com· America first Po]jcy Institute president ca))s out repeal 
of 1776 Commission and proposed corporate tax hike. 
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Help us as we pursue our mission. Donate to the America First Policy Institute to put America First, 
always! 

Ashley Hayek 

Chief Development Officer & Senior Director for Engagement 

America First Policy Institute 

Follow Us 

America First Policy Institute 

president@americafirstpolicy.com 

America First Policy Institute is a 50l(c)(3) non-profit organization, Tax ID# 85-4202763. 
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From: Doug Hoelscher 
Gambineri. Mara To: 

Subject: CALL TODAY with Linda McMahon, Larry Kudlow & Brooke Rollins: 4/14@ 11:30 PM ET 
Wednesday, April 14, 2021 9:41:07 AM Date: 

America First Policy Institute 

Dear Federal, State, Local, & Tribal Leaders, 

Yesterday, we launched the America First Policy Insitute to bring together the best minds, the 

hardest workers, the most dedicated champions, and the most energetic voices of the White House in 

which we served. To learn more about the America First Policy Institute, visit 

www.AmericafjrstPoJicy.com to support our efforts. 

When I joined the White House as Director of Intergovernmental Affairs, I was excited to serve all 

of the country's State, Local, and Tribal leaders advancing federalism for the American people. The 

Institute will conduct and develop the most thorough research in everything from healthcare policy, 

to national security, to job creation. to criminal justice, and beyond on behalf of the American 

people. 

As we do, we will bring our expertise and innovation to bear - and uniquely in the policy sphere, 

we will do it from the same people-oriented perspective we brought to the Administration. 

To give you a sneak preview of what's to come, we are inviting you to join a discussion today, 
Wednesday, April 14, 2021, from 11:30-12:00 PM Eastern, to hear from: 

• Brooke Rollins, former White House Domestic Policy Council Director and current 
President & CEO of the America First Policy Institute 

• Linda McMahon, former Administrator of the Small Business Administration and current 
Chairman of the America First Policy Institute 

• Larry Kudlow, former Director of the Unites States Economic Council and current Vice 
Chainnan of the America First Policy Institute 

To register to join the call please click here to reserve your spot -- we have limited availability 

but want to ensure yon hear first about our priorities. 

Respectfully, 

Douglas L. Hoelscher 

AMf RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 
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Chief Operating Officer 

Follow Us 

America First Policy Institute 

president@americafirstpolicy.com 

America First Policy Institute is a 50l{c){3) non-profit organization, Tax ID# 85-4202763. 

ll! 

AMf RICAN 
PVERSIGHT 

Having trouble viewing this email? View it in your web browser 
Forwarded this email? Join our movement here 

Unsubscrjbe or Manage Your 
Preferences 



FL-GOV-21-1461-A-000007

From: Doug Hoelscher 
Lukjs. Adrjan To: 

Subject: CALL TODAY with Linda McMahon, Lany Kudlow & Brooke Rollins: 4/14 @ 11:30 PM ET 
Wednesday, April 14, 2021 9:42:24 AM Date: 

America First Policy Institute 

!Bl 

Dear Federal, State, Local, & Tnl>al Leaders, 

Yesterday, we launched the America First Policy Insitute to bring together the best minds, the 

hardest workers, the most dedicated champions, and the most energetic voices of the White House in 

which we served. To learn more about the America First Policy Institute, visit 

www.AmerjcaFjrstPoHcy com to support our efforts. 

When I joined the White House as Director of Intergovernmental Affairs, I was excited to serve all 

of the country's State, Local, and Tribal leaders advancing federalism for the American people. The 

Institute will conduct and develop the most thorough research in everything from healthcare policy, 

to national security, to job creation, to criminal justice, and beyond on behalf of the American 

people. 

As we do, we will bring our expertise and innovation to bear - and uniquely in the policy sphere, 

we will do it from the same people-oriented perspective we brought to the Administration. 

To give you a sneak preview of what's to come, we are inviting you to join a discussion today, 

Wednesday, April 14, 2021, from 11:30-12:00 PM Eastern, to hear from: 

• Brooke Rollins, former White House Domestic Policy Council Director and current 
President & CEO of the America First Policy Institute 

• Linda McMahon, former Administrator of the Small Business Administration and current 
Chairman of the America First Policy Institute 

• Larry Kudlow, former Director of the Unites States Economic Council and current Vice 
Chairman of the America First Policy Institute 

To register to join the call please click here to reserve your spot - we have limited availability 

but want to ensure you hear first about our priorities. 

Respectfully, 

Douglas L. Hoelscher 

AMERICA\J 
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Chief Operating Officer 

Follow Us 

America First Policy Institute 

president@americafirstpolicy.com 

America First Policy Institute is a 50l(c)(3) non-profit organization, Tax ID# 85-4202763. 
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From: 
To: 
Subject: 
Date: 
Attachments: 

Brooke Rollins 
Lukis. Adrian 
FW: Join us at AFPl"s Gala With President Trump 
Monday, Ottober 18, 2021 5:56:09 PM 
lroage001.png 

Dear Governor Desantis, 

On behalf of our entire leadership team here at the America First Policy Institute, we'd like to invite 

you to join us for our inaugural America First Gala at Mar-a-Lago on Thursday, November 4, 2021. 
The general reception will begin at 5:30 pm and the gala begins at 7:00 pm. Our special guest that 

evening is the 45th President of the United States, Donald J. Trump. We will also be joined by 

conservative luminaries from around the country such as Coach Lou Holtz, Dr. Alveda King, Director 
John Ratcliffe, Steve Moore, Lt. General (Ret.) Keith Kellogg, Governors Phil Bryant and Bobby Jindal, 
Secretaries Chad Wolf and David Bernhardt, AFPI Chair Linda McMahon, AFPI Co-Chair Larry Kudlow, 
Secretary Ken Blackwell, Pam Bondi, Pastor Paula White and many others I 

We would be honored to have you join as our guest, as we work to support ideas and policies that 
put America First. 

To RSVP or for more information, please contact our Government Affairs Manager, Miles Johnson, at 
mjohnson@amerjcafjrstpolicy.com. For pressing inquiries, he can be reached at (662) 791-9160. 

Sincerely, 

Brooke Rollins 

CEO and President 

America First Policy Institute 

AMf RICAN 
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PLEASE JOIN AMERICA FIRST POLICY INSTITUTE 

ALONC WITH OUR CHAIR LINDA MCMAHON. 

AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 

VICE CHAIR LARRY KUDLOW, AND 

PRESIDENT & C£0 BROOKE ROLi.iNS 

WITH VERY SPECIAL GUEST 
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THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 4, lOll 

~:Jo PM: WELCOME RECEPTION 

7:00 PM: AMERICA FIRST GALA EXPERIE?\CE 
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PLEASE JOIN AMERICA FIRST POLICY INSTITUTE 

ALONG WITH OUR CHAIR LINDA MCMAHON. 

VICE CHAIR LARRY KUDLOW. ANO 

PRESIDE~T & CEO BROOKE ROLLINS 

WITH VERY SPECIAL GUEST 
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THURSDAY. NOVEMBER -1. 2021 

~:Jo PM: WELCOME RECEPTION 

7:00 PM: AMERJCA f"IRST GALA EXPERIENCE 
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From: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Date: 
Attachments: 

Rjck Graber 
Lukis, Adrian 
tbtagdon@IlJeFGA.org: Bid< Graber 
FW: keynote invite - Olarteston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Tuesday, February 2, 202111:08:36 AM 

imageoo2.oaa 
jmage003.png 

Any thoughts on this, Adrian? 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Sent: Friday, January 29, 202110:10 AM 

To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 

Cc: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Any updates, Adrian? We're getting tight on time and will need to pivot if the 

Governor is unable to join us. Thanks. Rick 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

ft TH■ 1.'YND■ • HAIUt\" 

V BRADLEY l~OUNDATIOf~ 

From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukjs@eog.myflorida.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:53 AM 

AMFR CAf\ 
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To: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org>; Jones, Morgan <Morgan.Jones@eogmyflorjda.com> 
Cc: Gambineri, Mara <Mara Gambjneri@eogmyflorjda.com>; Rick Graber 
<rgraber@bradleyfdn.org>; Terri L. Farner <tfamer@bradleyfdn org> 
Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Thank you, Tarren. 

We will get back to you all as soon as possible. 

Best, 

Adrian 

From: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:56 AM 
To: Jones, Morgan <Morgan.Jones@eog myflorjda.com> 
Cc: Lukis, Adrian <Adria□ Lukjs@eog.myflorida.com>; Gambineri, Mara 
<Mara.Gambjneri@eog.myflorida.com>; Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn org>; Terri L. Farner 
<tfamer@bradleyfdn org> 
Subject: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Morgan, 

Attached is the formal invitation requesting Governor Desantis to deliver the dinner keynote at the 
Bradley Foundation's Donors Summit on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 in Charleston, South Carolina. 
Full details are provided. 

I discussed this opportunity with Adrian Lukis, copied, last Friday morning when I met with him. 

, am copying both Rick Graber, President and CEO of the Bradley Foundation, as well as Terri Farner, 
their Vice President for Events. Terri is coordinating this event and can be reached on her cell at 
414.975.4116. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Best, 

Tarren 

Tarren Bragdon 
CEO 

Foundation for Government Accountability 
office: 239.244.8808 ext. 1 

AMEHICAN 
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cell: 207.852.2824 

TheFGA,org 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 

confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 

available upon request. 

Internally Sourced Email. 
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From: 2021 Bradley pr;zes 
Luk1s. Adrjan To: 

Subject: Invttation - 2021 Bradley Pr1zes 
Thursday, August 26, 20214:43:26 PM Date: 

Dear Governor Desantis, 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation cordially invites you to attend our annual 

Bradley Prizes event on Monday, September 13 at the National Building Museum in 

Washington, DC. The event will begin at 7:00 p.m., but if you are able we would love 

for you to join us for our private reception at 5:30 p.m. 

This year we will be honoring three outstanding conservatives for their 

accomplishments and ongoing work - Roger Ream, Amity Shlaes and Mollie Ziegler 

Hemingway. We expect nearly 500 leaders from across the movement - from 

philanthropists, to think tank executives, elected officials, right-of-center 

communicators and academics - to gather to gather to celebrate the Prize Winners and 

enjoy the fellowship of like-minded guests. 

We look forward to hearing from you and thank you for your service and leadership. 

You can register for the 2021 Bradley Prizes here. utilizing the registration code 

Prlzes21VIP. 

Sincerely, 

·RWG Signature 

AMERICAN 
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Dear Governor Desantis, 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation cordially invites you to attend our annual 

Bradley Prizes event on Monday, September 13 at the National Building Museum in 

Washington, DC. The event will begin at 7:00 p.m., but if you are able we would love 

for you to join us for our private reception at 5:30 p.m. 

This year we will be honoring three outstanding conservatives for their 

accomplishments and ongoing work - Roger Ream, Amity Shlaes and Mollie Ziegler 

Hemingway. We expect nearly 500 leaders from across the movement - from 

philanthropists, to think tank executives, elected officials, right-of-center 

communicators and academics - to gather to gather to celebrate the Prize Winners and 

enjoy the fellowship of like-minded guests. 

We look forward to hearing from you and thank you for your service and leadership. 

You can register for the 2021 Bradley Prizes .b,em utilizing the registration code 

Prizes21VIP. 

Sincerely, 

fRWG slgnature 
I 
i 
j 
i fg 
i 
' ! 

Hon. Richard W. Graber 

President and CEO 

AMERICAN 
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The Lynde and Harl}' Bradley Foundation 1400 N Water Street, Suite 300, Milwaukee, WI 53202 

um;ubscnbe Manage preferences 
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From: 
To: 
Subject: 
Date: 

Miles Johnson 
Lukjs. Adrjani Russo. Katherine: Smith. Casev 
Launch of the America First Policy lnstitute's Center for a Healthy America 
Wednesday, July 28, 2021 5:04: 13 PM 

Hi Adrian, Katherine, and Casey, 

Please see the below invitation to Governor Desantis from Former Governor Bobby Jindal and the 

team at the America First Policy Institute. If you have any questions or would like to discuss further, I 

am available at your convenience at (662) 791-9160. Thank you for your consideration. 

Dear Governor Desantis, 

On Thursday, August 5th, the America First Policy lnstitute's Center for a Healthy America is hosting 
a recorded panel session about the Center's policy and engagement priorities. As a widely respected 

leader on healthcare and COVID-19, our President and CEO, Brooke Rollins, and our Center chair, 

Former Governor Bobby Jindal, would like to invite you to join the panel virtually. The discussion 

would occur between 8:30 - 9:00a EST on 8/5 (the time commitment is only 15 minutes but the 

specific time window is still to be confirmed and we would be open to working with you on best 

time). The format would include pre-planned questions with yourself, another Governor, Brooke, 

and Governor Jindal. If you agree to participate, the Center director, Dr. Heidi Overton (cc'd), will 

work with your staff on logistics, questions, and run-of-show. The panel will then be released on 

AFPl's website and social media as a "livestream" during the Center's launch, which is currently 

planned for the week after Labor Day. We are happy to answer any questions and look forward to 

hearing from you. 

Please note that the formal announcement of Governor Jindal's role is not expected until the Center 

launches in early September so your confidence on this point is appreciated. 

A short introduction to the Center for a Healthy America is included below. 

Best Regards, 
Miles 

Center for a Healthy America 
The United States healthcare system has the world's best medical innovation, specialty care, 

and scientific discovery, yet our fractured healthcare system does not serve Americans to its 

fullest potential. With rising consumer costs and diminished consumer control over the past 

half century, healthcare affordability and access have become top concerns of Americans. 

The America First Policy Institute (AFPI) is identifying innovative policies to put healthcare 

back into the hands of the American people - stripping power away from the nexus of big 

insurance and big government that invade the doctor-patient relationship and bankrupt 

households. AFPI will research and develop policies that put the patient and doctor in 

control, dignify life, promote better health and health outcomes, improve access to high­

quality care, and lower healthcare costs. As a result of these efforts, Americans will become 

AMF-RICAN 
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healthier and able to fully embrace life, liberty, and the pursuit of happiness. 

Miles Johnson 
Government Affairs Manager 
America First Policy Institute 
662-791-9160 I mjohnson@americafirstpolicy.com 
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From: 
To: 
Subject: 
Date: 
.Attachments: 

Lukjs Adrian 
Rick Graber 
RE: keynote Invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 
Tuesday, February 2, 202112:27:57 PM 
jrnaoeoo1.pno 
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Yes, and I hope we do. 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202112:06 PM 

To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 

Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Do we have a shot at making this work? 

Richard W. Graber 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn org 

Q BRADLEYFouNDATION 

From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan.Lukis@eog myflorjda.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202111:00 AM 

To: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Cc: tbragdon@JbeFGA.org 

Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Hi Rick, 

I am working to get an answer and will let you know as soon as possible. I apologize for the delay. 

-Adrian 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202111:08 AM 

To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan,Lukis@eog.myflorjda.com> 

Cc: tbragdon@JheFGA org: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 
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Subject: FW: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Any thoughts on this, Adrian? 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 
1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

Q BRAi:iiEYFOuNDATION 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 
Sent: Friday, January 29, 202110:10 AM 

To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn org> 
Subject: RE: keynote invite- Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 

Any updates, Adrian? We're getting tight on time and will need to pivot if the 
Governor is unable to join us. Thanks. Rick 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

Q BRADiEY"FOuNDATION 

From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.I ukjs@eog.myflorjda com> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:53 AM 

To: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org>; Jones, Morgan <Morgan.Jones@eogmyflorida.com> 
Cc: Gambineri, Mara <Mara,Gambineri@eog.myflorjda.com>; Rick Graber 
<rgraber@bradleyfdn org>; Terri L.Farner<tfamer@bradleyfdn.org> 
Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 

AMERICA'\J 
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Thank you, Tarren. 

We will get back to you all as soon as possible. 

Best, 

Adrian 

From: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:56 AM 
To: Jones, Morgan <Morsan.Jones@eog.myflorjda.com> 
Cc: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian Lukjs@eos.myflorjda.com>; Gambineri, Mara 
<Mara.Gambjnerj@eogmyflorjda.com>; Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.om>; Terri L. Farner 
<tfamer@bradleyfdn ors> 
Subject: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Morgan, 

Attached is the formal invitation requesting Governor Desantis to deliver the dinner keynote at the 
Bradley Foundation's Donors Summit on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 in Charleston, South Carolina. 
Full details are provided. 

I discussed this opportunity with Adrian Lukis, copied, last Friday morning when I met with him. 

I am copying both Rick Graber, President and CEO of the Bradley Foundation, as well as Terri Farner, 
their Vice President for Events. Terri is coordinating this event and can be reached on her cell at 
414.975.4116. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Best, 

Tarren 

Tarren Bragdon 
CEO 

Foundation for Government Accountability 

office: 239.244.8808 ext. 1 

cell: 207.852.2824 

JheFGA,org 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 
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confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 
available upon request. 

Internally Sourced Email. 
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To: 
Subject: 
Date: 
Attachments: 

Rick Graber 
RE: keynote invite - O!arleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 
Tuesday, February 2, 202112:23:48 PM 
jmaaeoo1.png 
jmaaeoo2.ong 

Yes, and I hope we do. I will give you an answer as soon as possible. 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202112:06 PM 

To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 

Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 

Do we have a shot at making this work? 

Richard W. Graber 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn ors 

Q BRADiEYFouNOATION 

From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan.Lukjs@eog.myflorida com> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202111:00 AM 

To: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Cc: tbragdon@TheFGA.org 
Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Hi Rick, 

1 am working to get an answer and will let you know as soon as possible. I apologize for the delay. 

-Adrian 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202111:08 AM 

To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan.Lukis@eog myflorida.com> 

Cc: tbragdon@JheFGA.om: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Subject: FW: keynote invite - Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 

AMFR CAf\ 
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Any thoughts on this, Adrian? 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 
1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 
Milwaukee, Wl 53202 
414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradJeyfdn.org 

8 iiRADLEYFouNDATION 
From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn,org> 
Sent: Friday, January 29, 202110:10 AM 
To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian,Lukjs@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn,org> 
Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Any updates, Adrian'? We're getting tight on time and will need to pivot if the 
Governor is unable to join us. Thanks. Rick 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 
1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradJeyfdn org 

8 BRADLEY"FOuNDATION 
From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukjs@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:53 AM 
To: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org>; Jones, Morgan <Morgan Jones@eog.myflorjda com> 
Cc: Gambineri, Mara <Mara.Gambjneri@eog myflorida,com>; Rick Graber 
<rgraber@bradJeyfdn.org>; Terri L. Farner <tfamer@bradleyfdn.org> 
Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 
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Thank you, Tarren. 

We will get back to you all as soon as possible. 

Best, 

Adrian 

From: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:56 AM 

To: Jones, Morgan <Mornan.Jones@eog myflorida.com> 

Cc: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan.Lukis@eog myflorjda.com>; Gambineri, Mara 

<Mara.Gambjneri@eog.myflorida.com>; Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org>; Terri L. Farner 

<tfamer@bradleyfdn.org> 
Subject: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Morgan, 

Attached is the formal invitation requesting Governor Desantis to deliver the dinner keynote at the 

Bradley Foundation's Donors Summit on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 in Charleston, South Carolina. 

Full details are provided. 

I discussed this opportunity with Adrian Lukis, copied, last Friday morning when I met with him. 

I am copying both Rick Graber, President and CEO of the Bradley Foundation, as well as Terri Farner, 

their Vice President for Events. Terri is coordinating this event and can be reached on her cell at 

414.975.4116. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Best, 

Tarren 

Tarren Bragdon 
CEO 

Foundation for Government Accountability 

office: 239.244.8808 ext. 1 

cell: 207.852.2824 

TheFGA,org 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 

confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 
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available upon request. 

lnternal1y Sourced Email. 
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From: 
To: 
Subject: 
Date: 
Attachments: 

Bick Graber 
L,ukls Adrian 
RE: keynote Invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 
Tuesday, February 2, 202112:05:59 PM 

iroaaeoo3.pna 
imaaeoo4.png 
imageOQS.png 

Do we have a shot at making this work? 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@brad leyfd n. org 

Q BRADLEY"FOuNDATION 

From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202111:00 AM 

To: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Cc: tbragdon@TheFGA.org 

Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Hi Rick, 

I am working to get an answer and will let you know as soon as possible. I apologize for the delay. 

-Adrian 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202111:08 AM 

To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrfan,Lukjs@eog.myflorida com> 

Cc: tbragdon@JheFGA org: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn,org> 

Subject: FW: keynote invite - Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 

Any thoughts on this, Adrian? 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
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The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 
1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

Q iiRADLEYFOUNDATION 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn org> 
Sent: Friday, January 29, 202110:10 AM 
To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradlevfdn.org> 
s·ubject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Any updates, Adrian? We're getting tight on time and will need to pivot if the 
Governor is unable to join us. Thanks. Rick 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 
1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn org 

Q iiRAiitEY.FOUNDATION 

From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukis@eog.myflorjda.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:53 AM 

To: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thef.ga org>; Jones, Morgan <Morgan.Jones@eog.myflorjda.com> 
Cc: Gambineri, Mara <Mara Gambineri@eog,myflorjda com>; Rick Graber 
<rgraber@bradleyfdn.org>; Terri L. Farner <tfamer@bradleyfdn.org> 
Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Thank you, Tarren. 

We will get back to you all as soon as possible. 

Best, 

AMEHICAN 
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Adrian 

From: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:56 AM 

To: Jones, Morgan <Morgan.Jones@eog.myflorjda.com> 

Cc: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com>; Gambineri, Mara 

<Mara.Gambinerj@eog.myflorjda.com>; Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.om>; Terri L. Farner 

<tfamer@bradleyfdn.org> 

Subject: keynote invite - Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 

Morgan, 

Attached is the formal invitation requesting Governor Desantis to deliver the dinner keynote at the 

Bradley Foundation's Donors Summit on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 in Charleston, South Carolina. 

Full details are provided. 

I discussed this opportunity with Adrian Lukis, copied, last Friday morning when I met with him. 

I am copying both Rick Graber, President and CEO of the Bradley Foundation, as well as Terri Farner, 

their Vice President for Events. Terri is coordinating this event and can be reached on her cell at 

414.975.4116. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Best, 

Tarren 

Tarren Bragdon 
CEO 

Foundation for Government Accountability 

office: 239.244.8808 ext. 1 

cell: 207.852.2824 

TheFGA.org 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 

confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 

available upon request. 

Internally Sourced Email. 
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From: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Date: 
Attachments: 

Hi Rick, 

Lykjs. Adnan 
Rick Graber 
tbraadon@TheFGA.org 
RE: keynote Invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 
Tuesday, February 2, 202111:59:39 AM 
imageoo1.pna 
imageoo2,pna 

I am working to get an answer and will let you know as soon as possible. I apologize for the delay. 

-Adrian 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202111:08 AM 

To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 

Cc: tbragdon@TheFGA.org; Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Subject: FW: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Anythoughts on this, Adrian? 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

e BRADLEf FouNDATION 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn,org> 

Sent: Friday, January 29, 202110:10 AM 

To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan.Lukis@eog.myflorjda.com> 

Cc: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Any updates, Adrian? We're getting tight on time and will need to pivot if the 

Governor is unable to join us. Thanks. Rick 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
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The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 
1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

e iiRAi5tEY.FOUNDATION 

From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 20216:53 AM 
To: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga org>; Jones, Morgan <Morgan,Jones@eog myflorida,com> 
Cc: Gambineri, Mara <Mara,Gambjneri@eog.myflorjda.com>; Rick Graber 
<rgraber@bradleyfdn,oqp; Terri L. Farner <tfamer@bradleyfdn,ow> 
Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 

Thank you, Tarren. 

We will get back to you all as soon as possible. 

Best, 

Adrian 

From: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:56 AM 
To: Jones, Morgan <Morgan.Jones@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan.Lukis@eog.myflorjda.com>; Gambineri, Mara 
<Mara Gambjneri@eog.myflorjda.com>; Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org>; Terri L. Farner 
<tfamer@bradleyfdn.org> 
Subject: keynote invite - Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 

Morgan, 

Attached is the formal invitation requesting Governor Desantis to deliver the dinner keynote at the 
Bradley Foundation's Donors Summit on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 in Charleston, South Carolina. 
Full details are provided. 

I discussed this opportunity with Adrian Lukis, copied, last Friday morning when I met with him. 

I am copying both Rick Graber, President and CEO of the Bradley Foundation, as well as Terri Farner, 
their Vice President for Events. Terri is coordinating this event and can be reached on her cell at 
414.975.4116. 
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Thank you for your consideration. 

Best, 

Tarren 

Tarren Bragdon 
CEO 

Foundation for Government Accountability 

office: 239.244.8808 ext. 1 

cell: 207.852.2824 

TheFGA,org 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 

confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 

available upon request. 

Internally Sourced Email. 
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To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Date: 
Attachments: 

Hi Rick, 

Rjck Graber 
tbragdon@TheFGA.org 
RE: keynote invite - Olarteston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 
Tuesday, February 2, 202111:49:55 AM 

1roaaeoo1 poo 
1roaae002,png 

I am still trying to get a firm answer. 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202111:08 AM 
To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: tbragdon@TheFGA.org; Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 
Subject: FW: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Any thoughts on this, Adrian? 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 
1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

Q BRADLEYFouNDATION 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn,on:> 
Sent: Friday, January 29, 202110:10 AM 
To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan.Lukis@eos myflorjda com> 
Cc: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn org> 
Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Any updates, Adrian? We're getting tight on time and will need to pivot if the 
Governor is unable to join us. Thanks. Rick 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
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The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

Q BRADLEYFouNDATION 

From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan,Lukjs@eog.myflorida com> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:53 AM 

To: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org>; Jones, Morgan <Morgan Jones@eog.myflorida com> 

Cc: Gambineri, Mara <Mara,Gambjneri@eog.myflorjda.com>; Rick Graber 

<rgraber@bradleyfdn org>; Terri L. Farner <tfamer@bradleyfdn.oqp 

Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Thank you, Tarren. 

We will get back to you all as soon as possible .. 

Best, 

Adrian 

From: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga org> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:56 AM 

To: Jones, Morgan <Morgan,Jones@eog.myflorjda com> 

Cc: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukjs@eogmyflorjda.com>; Gambineri, Mara 

<Mara Gambjnerj@eog.myflorjda com>; Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org>; Terri L. Farner 

<tfamer@bradleyfdn.org> 

Subject: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Morgan, 

Attached is the formal invitation requesting Governor Desantis to deliver the dinner keynote at the 

Bradley Foundation's Donors Summit on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 in Charleston, South Carolina. 

Full details are provided. 

l discussed this opportunity with Adrian Lukis, copied, last Friday morning when I met with him. 

I am copying both Rick Graber, President and CEO of the Bradley Foundation, as well as Terri Farner, 

their Vice President for Events. Terri is coordinating this event and can be reached on her cell at 

414.975.4116. 
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Thank you for your consideration. 

Best, 

Tarren 

Tarren Bragdon 
CEO 

Foundation for Government Accountability 
office: 239.244.8808 ext. 1 

cell: 207.852.2824 

JheFGA.org 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 
confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 
available upon request. 

Internally Sourced Email. 
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From: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Date: 
Attachments: 

Rick Graber 
Lukls. Adrian 
Bick Graber 
RE: keynote Invite - Chariest.on, SC • Feb 23, 2021 
Friday, January 29, 202111:09:48 AM 
;mageoo1,ong 

Any updates, Adrian? We're getting tight on time and will need to pivot if the 

Governor is unable to join us. Thanks. Rick 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:53 AM 

To: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdori@thefga.org>; Jones, Morgan <Morgan.Jones@eog.myflorida.com> 

Cc: Gambineri, Mara <Mara.Gambineri@eog.myflorida.com>; Rick Graber 

<rgraber@bradleyfdn.org>; Terri L.Farner<tfamer@bradleyfdn.org> 

Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Thank you, Tarren. 

We will get back to you all as soon as possible. 

Best, 

Adrian 

From: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:56 AM 

To: Jones, Morgan <Morgan.Jones@eog.myflorida.com> 

Cc: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan.Lukis@eogmyflorjda.com>; Gambineri, Mara 

<Mara.Gambinerj@eog.myflorida com>; Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdo org>; Terri L. Farner 

<tfamer@bradleyfdn.org> 

Subject: keynote invite - Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 
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Morgan, 

Attached is the formal invitation requesting Governor Desantis to deliver the dinner keynote at the 
Bradley Foundation's Donors Summit on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 in Charleston, South Carolina. 
Full details are provided. 

I discussed this opportunity with Adrian Lukis, copied, last Friday morning when I met with him. 

I am copying both Rick Graber, President and CEO of the Bradley Foundation, as well as Terri Farner, 
their Vice President for Events. Terri is coordinating this event and can be reached on her cell at 
414.975.4116. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Best, 

Tarren 

Tarren Bragdon 
CEO 

Foundation for Government Accountability 
office: 239.244.8808 ext. 1 

cell: 207.852.2824 

JheFGA.org 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 
confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 
available upon request. 
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From: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Date: 
Attachments: 

Rick Graber 
Lukls. Adrian: Tarren Bragdon: Jones, Morgan 
Gambinerj. Mara; Terri L, Farner 
RE: keynote Invite - Otarleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 
Wednesday, January 27, 202110:37:59 AM 
iroage0p1.png 

Thanks Adrian. Look forward to hearing from you. Rick 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 
1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

Q BRADiEY"FOuNDATION 

From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 20216:53 AM 
To: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org>; Jones, Morgan <Morgan.Jones@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Gambineri, Mara <Mara.Gambineri@eog.myflorida.com>; Rick Graber 
<rgraber@bradleyfdn.org>; Terri L. Fa mer <tfamer@bradleyfdn.org> 
Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 

Thank you, Tarren. 

We will get back to you all as soon as possible. 

Best, 

Adrian 

From: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:56 AM 
To: Jones, Morgan <Morgan.Jones@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian Lukis@eog myflorida com>; Gambineri, Mara 
<Mara.Gambineri@eogmyflorida.com>; Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org>; Terri L. Farner 
<tfamer@bradleyfdn.org> 
Subject: keynote invite - Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 

Morgan, 

AM RICA'\J 
pVERSIGHT 



FL-GOV-21-1461-A-000054

Attached is the formal invitation requesting Governor Desantis to deliver the dinner keynote at the 

Bradley Foundation's Donors Summit on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 in Charleston, South Carolina. 

Full details are provided. 

I discussed this opportunity with Adrian Lukis, copied, last Friday morning when I met with him. 

1 am copying both Rick Graber, President and CEO of the Bradley Foundation, as well as Terri Farner, 

their Vice President for Events. Terri is coordinating this event and can be reached on her cell at 

414.975.4116. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Best, 

Tarren 

Tarren Bragdon 
CEO 

Foundation for Government Accountability 

office: 239.244.8808 ext. 1 

cell: 207.852.2824 

JheFGA,org 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 

confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 

available upon request. 

AMERICAN 
PVERSIGHT 



FL-G
O

V
-21-1461-A

-000055

'o<~ 
T1 

m.1.J 
JJO 
(J'JJ> _z 
G) 
:::c 
-I 

8 BRADLEYFouNDATION 



FL-GOV-21-1461-A-000056

From: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Date: 

Lukjs. Adrian 
Jarren Bragdon; Jones. Morgan 
Gambjnerj. Mara; Rick Graber: Terri L. Farner 
RE: keynote invite - Charlesl:Dn, SC - Feb 23, 2021 
Tuesday, January 26, 2021 7:53:26 AM 

Thank you, Tarren. 

We will get back to you all as soon as possible. 

Best, 

Adrian 

From: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 20216:56 AM 

To: Jones, Morgan <Morgan.Jones@eog.myflorida.com> 

Cc: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com>; Gambineri, Mara 

<Mara.Gambineri@eog.myflorida.com>; Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org>; Terri L. Farner 

<tfamer@bradleyfdn.org> 

Subject: keynote invite - Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 

Morgan, 

Attached is the formal invitation requesting Governor Desantis to deliver the dinner keynote at the 

Bradley Foundation's Donors Summit on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 in Charleston, South Carolina. 

Full details are provided. 

I discussed this opportunity with Adrian Lukis, copied, last Friday morning when I met with him. 

I am copying both Rick Graber, President and CEO of the Bradley Foundation, as well as Terri Farner, 

their Vice President for Events. Terri is coordinating this event and can be reached on her cell at 

414.975.4116. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Best, 

Tarren 

Tarren Bragdon 
CEO 

Foundation for Government Accountability 

office: 239.244.8808 ext. 1 

AMFR CAf\ 
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cell: 207.852.2824 

TheFGA.ore 
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From: 
To: 
Subject: 
Date: 
Attachments: 

Bick Graber 
Lukrs Adrjan 
RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 
Wednesday, February 3, 202110:13:07 AM 
jmageOQ3.png 
jmageOQ4.png 
jmageQQS.png 

Just got the good news. Many thanks for your help. 

Richard w. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202111:28 AM 

To: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Yes, and I hope we do. 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202112:06 PM 

To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrfan.Lukis@eosmyflorjda.com> 

Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Do we have a shot at making this work? 

Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn,ors 
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From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian,Lukjs@eog.myflarjda com> 
Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202111:00 AM 
To: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradjeyfdn.org> 
Cc: tbragdan@TheFGA arg 
Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC- Feb 23, 2021 

Hi Rick, 

I am working to get an answer and will let you know as soon as possible. I apologize for the delay. 

-Adrian 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn org> 
Sent: Tuesday, February 2, 202111:08 AM 
To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukis@eog myflorjda com> 
Cc: tbragdan@TheFGA org: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn org> 
Subject: FW: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Any thoughts on this, Adrian? 

Richard w. Graber 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 
1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

From: Rick Graber <rgraber@bradleyfdn.org> 
Sent: Friday, January 29, 202110:10 AM 
To: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian.Lukjs@eog.myflorida.com> 
Cc: Rick Graber <rnraber@bradleyfdn.org> 
Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Any updates, Adrian? We're getting tight on time and will need to pivot if the 
Governor is unable to join us. Thanks. Rick 

AM RICA'\J 
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Richard W. Graber 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

414-291-9915 

rgraber@bradleyfdn.org 

e BRADLEYFouNDATION 

From: Lukis, Adrian <Adrjan.Lukis@eog.myflorida.com> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:53 AM 

To: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org>; Jones, Morgan <Mornan.Jones@eog myflorjda.com> 

Cc: Gambineri, Mara <Mara,Gambinerj@eog.rnyflorida.com>; Rick Graber 

<rgraber@bradleyfdn.org>; Terri L. Farner <tfamer@bradleyfdn org> 

Subject: RE: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Thank you, Tarren. 

We will get back to you all as soon as possible. 

Best, 

Adrian 

From: Tarren Bragdon <tbragdon@thefga.org> 

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:56 AM 

To: Jones, Morgan <Morgan.Jones@eog.myflorida.com> 

Cc: Lukis, Adrian <Adrian Lukjs@eog.myflorjda.com>; Gambineri, Mara 

<Mara.Gambineri@eog.myflorjda.com>; Rick Graber <rgraber@brad!eyfdn.org>; Terri L Farner 

<tfamer@bradleyfdn.oqp 

Subject: keynote invite - Charleston, SC - Feb 23, 2021 

Morgan, 

Attached is the formal invitation requesting Governor Desantis to deliver the dinner keynote at the 

Bradley Foundation's Donors Summit on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 in Charleston, South Carolina. 

Full details are provided. 

I discussed this opportunity with Adrian Lukis, copied, last Friday morning when I met with him. 
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I am copying both Rick Graber, President and CEO of the Bradley Foundation, as well as Terri Farner, 
their Vice President for Events. Terri is coordinating this event and can be reached on her cell at 
414.975.4116. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Best, 

Tarren 

Tarren Bragdon 
CEO 

Foundation for Government Accountability 
office: 239.244.8808 ext. 1 

cell: 207.852.2824 

TheFGA.org 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not 
confidential or exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made 
available upon request. 

Internally Sourced Email. 
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From: Brooke Romas 
Lukis. Adrian To: 

Subject: Starting today, we"re developing policies to put America First. 
Tuesday, April 13, 2021 6:45:50 PM Date: 

America First Policy Institute 

II 

Dear friends, 

When I joined the White House to serve as the Director of the Domestic Policy Council, I was 
excited to serve the American people - and make a little history while doing it. 

The policies we developed were in line with the ideas I had spent two decades pursuing in the public 
square: restoring hope to American communities, reviving American entrepreneurship and industry, 
and returning a governing voice to the American people. 

What we saw in 2017-2020 was not just a singular moment. Sound solutions and innovation - low 
taxes, education :freedom, energy independence, strong national defense, the prioritization of the 
American worker, and beyond - work. 

Men and women of every race, every faith, every ethnicity, every origin, every station - who were 
the backbone, hope, and sustenance of our republic since its creation benefitted :from these policies. 

Our work has just begun. Today we launch the Amerjca First Policy Institute. 

The Institute will conduct and develop the most thorough research in everything from healthcare 
policy, to national security, to job creation, to criminal justice, and beyond on behalf of the American 
people. 

We are bringing together the best minds, the hardest workers, the most dedicated champions, and the 
most energetic voices of the White House in which we served. 

Axios Scoop: Trump alumni launch largest post-administration group 

Won't you join us? There is no greater cause - and no one I would rather have alongside us. 

For your freedom and ours--

Brooke L. Rollins 

AM -RICAN 
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President & CEO 

Follow Us 

America First Policy Institute 

president@americafirstpolicy.com 

America First Policy Institute is a 50l(c)(3) non-profit organization, Tax ID# 85-4202763. 

AMERICA\J 
PVERSIGHT 
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From: Brooke Romas 
Gambineri Mara To: 

Subject: Starting today, we"re developing policies to put America First. 
Tuesday, April 13, 2021 6:45:56 PM Date: 

America First Policy Institute 

Dear friends, 

When I joined the White House to serve as the Director of the Domestic Policy Council, I was 
excited to serve the American people - and make a little history while doing it. 

The policies we developed were in line with the ideas I had spent two decades pursuing in the public 
square: restoring hope to American communities, reviving American entrepreneurship and industry, 
and returning a governing voice to the American people. 

What we saw in 2017-2020 was not just a singular moment. Sound solutions and innovation - low 
taxes, education freedom, energy independence, strong national defense, the prioritization of the 
American worker, and beyond - work. 

Men and women of every race, every faith, every ethnicity, every origin, every station - who were 
the backbone, hope, and sustenance of our republic since its creation benefitted from these policies. 

Our work has just begun. Today we launch the America First Policy Institute. 

The Institute will conduct and develop the most thorough research in everything from healthcare 
policy, to national security, to job creation, to criminal justice, and beyond on behalf of the American 
people. 

We are bringing together the best minds, the hardest workers, the most dedicated champions, and the 
most energetic voices of the White House in which we served. 

Axios Scoop: Trump alumni launch largest post-administration group 

Won't you join us? There is no greater cause - and no one I would rather have alongside us. 

For your freedom and ours--

Brooke L. Rollins 

AM -RICAN 
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President & CEO 

Follow Us 

America First Policy Institute 

president@americafirstpolicy.com 

America First Policy Institute is a 50l(c)(3) non-profit organization, Tax ID# 85-4202763. 
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Fram: pgug Hoelscher 
Lukls, Adrian To: 

Subject: [SPAM} CALL lODAY witt1 Linda McMahon, Larry Kudlow & Brooke Rollins: 4/14 @ 11:30 PM ET 
Wednesday, April 14, 2021 9:42:24 AM Date: 

America First Policy Institute 

Ill 

Dear Federal, State, Local, & Tnbal Leaders, 

Yesterday, we launched the America First Policy Insitute to bring together the best minds, the 
hardest workers, the most d~cated champions, and the most energetic voices of the White House in 
which we served. To learn more about the America First Policy Institute, visit 
www.AmerjcaFirstPo)jcy.com to support our efforts. 

When I joined the White House as Director of Intergovernmental Affairs, I was excited to serve all 
of the country's State, Local, and Tribal leaders advancing federalism for the American people. The 
Institute will conduct and develop the most thorough research in evecything from healthcare policy, 
to national security, to job creation, to criminal justice, and beyond on behalf of the American 
people. 

As we do, we will bring our expertise and innovation to bear - and uniquely in the policy sphere, 
we will do it from the same people-oriented perspective we brought to the Administration. 

To give you a sneak preview of what's to come, we are inviting you to join a discussion today, 
Wednesday, April 14, 2021, from 11:30-12:00 PM Eastern, to hear from: 

• Brooke Rollins, former White House Domestic Policy Council Director and current 
President & CEO of the America First Policy Institute 

• Linda McMahon, former Administrator of the Small Business Administration and current 
Chainnan of the America First Policy Institute 

• Larry Kudlow, former Director of the Unites States Economic Council and current Vice 
Chairman of the America First Policy Institute 

To register to join the call please click here to reserve your spot- we have limited availability 
but want to ensure you hear first about our priorities. 

Respectfully, 

Douglas L. Hoelscher 

AM -RICAN 
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Chief Operating Officer 

Follow Us 

America First Policy Institute 

president@americafirstpolicy.com 

America First Policy Institute is a 501(c){3) non-profit organization, Tax ID# 85-4202763. 
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From: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Date: 
Attachments: 

Morgan, 

Tarren Bragdon 
Jones, Morgan 
Lukls, Adrian; Gambineri, Mara; Rick Graber; Jeni L Farner 
keynote Invite· Olarleston, SC· Feb 23, 2021 
Tuesday, January 26, 2021 6:55:35 AM 
DeSantls,pdf 

Attached is the formal invitation requesting Governor Desantis to deliver the dinner keynote at the 
Bradley Foundation's Donors Summit on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 in Charleston, South Carolina. 
Full details are provided. 

I discussed this opportunity with Adrian Lukis, copied, last Friday morning when , met with him. 

I am copying both Rick Graber, President and CEO of the Bradley Foundation, as well as Terri Farner, 
their Vice President for Events. Terri is coordinating this event and can be reached on her cell at 
414.975.4116. 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Best, 

Tarren 

Tarren Bragdon 
CEO 

Foundation for Government Accountability 
office: 239.244.8808 ext. 1 

cell: 207.852.2824 

TheFGA.org 
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January 25, 2021 

The Honorable Ron Desantis 
Governor of Florida 
The Capitol 
400 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0001 

Dear Governor Desantis, 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300, Milwaukee, WI 53202 
414-291-9915 BradleyFDN.org 

The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation cordially invites you to be the keynote dinner speaker 
at the 2nd Annual Bradley Donors Summit on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 which will be held at 
the Belmond Charleston Place in Charleston, SC. Attached is the draft agenda and scheduling 
detail. Tirrough keynotes and panels, the Summit will offer a timely, relevant and engaging mix 
of perspectives from distinguished and talented participants. The Foundation will provide a travel 
stipend and hotel accommodations as needed. 

We would love to have you join us, Please call me with any questions. 

Regards, 

·~;,~.A ;///,.ip,~ ~· 

Richard W, Graber 

Attachments 

AM~ HICA\J 
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AttRAi>LEY V FOUNDATION 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300, Milwaukee, WI 53202 
414-291-9915 BradleyFdn.org 

2nd Annual Bradley Donor Summit 
The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation 

February 23-24, 2021 

Tuesday, February 23 

12:00-l:30PM 

1:45-2:30PM 

2:45-3:30PM 

3:30-4:00PM 

4:00-4:45PM 

6:00-7:00PM 

7:15-9:00PM 

AM~ HICA'\J 
pVERSIGHT 

Opening Luncheon & Welcome by Richard Graber 
Presentation by former Secretary of Education Betsy Devos 

Session I: Visions for the 21st-Century Liberty Mowment 
Brad Lips (Atlas Economic Research Foundation); Michael Matheson 
Miller (Acton Institute); and, James Otteson (University of Notre Dame), 
facilitator 

Session II: Creative Responses to Collid-19 Leading to Real-World 
Solutions In Healthcare and Education 
Justin Owen (Beacon Center of Tennessee); Inez Feltscher Stepman 
(Independent Women's Forum); and, Tarren Bragdon (Foundation for 
Government Accountability), facilitator 

Break 

Session Ill: Cancelling the Cancel CUiture 
Greg Lukianoff (FIRE); Roger Kimball (Publisher, Encounter Books); and, 
Robert P. George (Princeton & Bradley Director), facilitator 

Cocktail reception 

Dinner 
Presentation by Florida Govemor Ron DeSantls (Invited} 

1 
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AijRAi>tEY V FOUNDATION 

1400 N. Water Street, Suite 300, Milwaukee, WI 53202 
414-291-991S BradleyFdn.org 

Wednesday, February 24 

9:00-10:30AM 

10:45-11:30AM 

11:45AM - lPM 

AM[ HICA\J 
PVERSIGHT 

Breakfast 
Presentation by Mollie Heminsway (The Federalist) 

Session IV: Double Down on Quality or Gi11e Up?: Restoring Balance to 
21st-Century Media 
Vanessa Mendoza (VMTS Education, Inc.); Chris Krug (Publisher, The 
Center ~quare); and, Dan McCarthy (Novak Journalism Program, The 
Fund for American Studies), facilitator 

Closing Luncheon 
Presentation by Victor Davis Hanson (Hoover Institution) 

2 
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Terri Farner, Vice President for Events, The Lynde & Hany Bradley Foundation 

Office direct 414-982-6685 

(414) 975-4116 

tfamer@bradlevfdn.org 

Terri Farner 

(414) 975-4116 

2nd Annual Bradley Donor Summit, a private summit hosted by The Lynde & Horry Bradley 
Foundation 

February 23-24, 2021 

Tuesday, February 23- 12:00 p.m. through Wednesday, February 24 - 1 :00 p.m. 

Belmond Charleston Place, Magnolia Willow Room 

205 Meeting Street 

Charleston 

SC 

29401 

The purpose of this private meeting is to provide an opportunity for a small group of Hice-minded 
donors to come together with a select group of scholars, thinlc-tank representatives, and 
opinion leaders to explore wa-ts to collaborate. Guest speakers will include Secretary Betsy 
Devos. Victor Davis Hanson, Mollle Hemingway, and an lntrfgulng lineup of lnslghtf.ul panelists 
drown from the many outstanding nonprofit organizations within The Bradley Foundation's 
grant recipient portfolio. 

This year's Bradley Donor Summit promises to be an engaging environment for discussing both 
the current state of affairs as well as future opportunities for philanthropic collaboration that will 
help to restore. strengthen, and protect the _principles and institutes of American 
exceptionalism. 

Format: Keynote speakers during 4 mealtlmes, and 5 panel sessions. 

No 

'70-80 philanthropists who are supportive of the Bradley Foundation's mission and goals: free 
markets, fidelity to the American Constitution, a robust civil society, and an Informed citizenry -
and would like to learn more about effectively promoting shared principles through thoughtful 
philanthropy while getting to know others who share their values. 

Approximately 70-80. Final 11st can be provided in advance of event. 

Business casual 

Meal would be provided for speoldng portion. 
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